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CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.:  3926.90.9995; 6115.96.9020 

Mr. David Prata

OHL International
At CVS Health

Mail Code 1049

1 CVS Dr.

Woonsocket, RI 02895

RE:  The tariff classification of a plastic clip strip with socks from China
Dear Mr. Prata:

In your letter dated July 28, 2015, you requested a tariff classification ruling on behalf of your client, CVS Health.

The sample submitted, item 660697, “Sweater Socks Clip Strip” is a plastic clip strip, which you state is imported and packaged together with twelve pairs of  slipper socks, item 967874.   The plastic display clip strip is approximately 1 ¼ inches wide by 25 inches long.  It features 12 plastics hooks to hold the socks and a metal hook to hang and display in a store.  The slipper socks are knit and constructed of 95% acrylic and 5% polyester.  The socks are thick socks with pom-poms and traction dot grips on the bottom.
Since the plastic display strips are store displays rather than ordinary packaging, they will be classified separately.  
The applicable subheading for the socks, item number 967874, will be 6115.96.9020, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for other "Panty hose, tights, stockings, socks and other hosiery, other: Of synthetic fibers: Other: Other, Other." The duty rate will be 14.6 percent ad valorem.
The applicable subheading for the plastic clip strip of item number 660697, will be 3926.90.9995, HTSUS, which provides for other articles of plastics…: other: other…other.  The duty rate will be 5.3 percent ad valorem.

The sample will be returned to you under separate cover.

Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.

This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist K. Lenore Ort at k.lenore.ort@cbp.dhs.gov.

Sincerely,

Gwenn Klein Kirschner
Director

National Commodity Specialist Division
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